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APPLICATIONS
AND
GRANTS

FOR
DISTRICT

ROADS.

Return
showing

Applications
under

"The
Roads

and
Bridges
Construction
Act, 1882"—continued.

Applicant
and

Work.

Under Section
Estimated Cost.

Amount applied
for.

Bemarks.

Amount granted.

£

a.
a.

4,840
14
11

£

s.
a.

29,944
2

6

£

s.
a.

38,746
10
11

Brought
forward..

'.

Masterton
Hightoay

Board
—continued.

Waipawa
Valley

Road
.....
....
..

Westmere
Road

....

....

..,.

Fernyhurst
Road Whakatamahine

Bridge

Wainuioru
Bridge

....

....
..,

East
Coast
Rpad

Ureti
Road

....2,638
16
4

1,218
13
0

559
13
5

367
19
4

756
5

0

775
10
3

144
16
2

No.
4

Carrington
Road
Board.

Gravolling
road
1
mile
20
chains

....
,.

27

11,302
8

5

11,302
8

5

Plans,
estimates,

&c,
certifiea
to
as
above.

Certificate
granted

27

200
0

0

200
0

0

200
0

0

Pukaka
Biver
Board.

27

1,000
0

0

1,000
0

0

Plans,
estimates,

&c,
not
in

accordance
with
Act.

No
grant.

Pukaka
River-

works Sandon-Carnarvon
Highway

District.

Penny's
Road

....

....

..

Trecklington's
Road

Jones
Road Surveying,

inspection,
&e.

....

....
1,477
2

0

1,491
14
0

852
4

0

300
0

0

Plans,
estimates,

&o.,
certified
to
be
in

accordance
with

Act
and

gazetted

regulations.
Certificate

granted

4,121
0

0

27

4,121
0

0

4,121
0

0

Application
not
in

accordance
with

Act.
No

grant.

Spring
Creek

Biver
Board
of

Conservators.

Protective
works,

Opawa
and

Wairau
Rivers

27

1,200
0

0

1,200
0

0

Taotaoroa
Highway

Board.

Bridgwater
to
Whitehall

27

3,500
0

0

3,500
0

0

Plans,
estimates,

_c,
certified
to
be
in

accordance
with

Act
and

gazetted

regulations.
Certificate

granted

3,500
0

0

Tamahere
Highway

Board.

District
roads

....

27

500
0

0

500
0

0

Plans,
estimates,

&c,
certified
to
as
above.

Certificate
grantea..

500
0

0

Taradale
Board
of

Conservators.

To
payoff
loan..

,.

27

700
0

0

700
0

0

Application
not
in

accoraancewith
Act.
No

grant.

Wairoa
District
Board.

Momahiki
Road
in

Block
IX.,
Wairoa
Survey

District,
running

west-

ward
through
Section
378
towards
Section
17

27

478
0

0

478
0

0

Plans
ana

estimates,
„c,

not
in

accoraancewith
Act.
No

grant.

...
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