APPLICATIONS AND GRANTS FOR DISTRICT ROADS.

RETURN showing Applications under "The Roads and Bridges Construction Act, 1882"-continued.

Applicant and Work.	Under	Estimated Cost.	Amount applied for.	Remarks.	Amount granted.
Brought forward	:	£ s. d. 4,840 14 11	£ s. d. 29,944 2 6		£ s. d. 38,746 10 11
Waipawa Valley Boad Westmere Road Fenyhurst Road Wakatamahine Bridge Waimuioru Bridge East Coast Read	:::::::	2,638 16 4 1,218 13 0 559 13 5 967 19 4 756 6 775 10 3			
No. 4 Carrington Road Board. Gravelling road 1 mile 20 chains	27	11,302 8 5 200 0 0	11,302 8 5	Plans, estimates, &c., certified to as above. Certificate granted	200 0 0
Pukaka River-works	27	1,000 0 0	1,000 0 0	Plans, estimates, &c., not in accordance with Act. No grant.	
Sandon-Carvarvon Highway District. Trecklington's Road	::::	1,477 2 0 1,491 14 0 852 4 0 300 0 0	:	Plans, estimates, &c., certified to be in accordance with Act and gazetted regulations. Certificate granted	4,121 0 0
Spring Creek River Board of Conservators. Protective works, Opawa and Wairau Rivers	27 27	4,121 0 0 1,200 0 0	4,121 0 0 1,200 0 0	Application not in accordance with Act. No grant.	
Taotaoroa Highway Board. Bridgwater to Whitehall \cdots	27.	3,500 0 0	3,500 0 0	Plans, estimates, &c., certified to be in accordance with Act and gazetted regulations. Certificate granted	3,500 0 0
Tamahere Highway Board. District roads	. 27	200 0 0	200 0 0	Plans, estimates, &c., certified to as above. Certificate granted	500 0 0
Turadale Board of Conservators. To pay off loan	27	700 0 0	700 0 0	Application not in accordance with Act. No grant.	
Wairoa District Board. Monahiki Road in Block IX., Wairoa Survey District, running westward through Section 378 towards Section 17	- 27	478 0 0	478 0 0	Plans and estimates, &c., not in accordance with Act. No grant.	